SEASON| 1982

\ WEYMOUTH 1982 - INCOMPLETE 20/7/2011 \ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 5th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO

NEWCASTLE IN THE SEMI-FINALS, SUPERNATIONAL
LOST TO MILDENHALL IN THE 1st ROUND

' COMPETITION  DORSEX TROPHY 1st LEG \

VENUE = |COWLEY

'OXFORD | 500 | 460 | |WEYMOUTH DATE: 01/04/1982
RESULT: HOME WIN - AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | PULLEN INJURED BACK \
'HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER & R | P1s | P TPTS FM PM

1| DRURY, Graham | | ] [ [ 2o | [ ]

"2 | fPULLEN, Asiey Cwavres [0 ] (e[ |0 [ Iz ][ oo - 00

2 | IncKROYD, Cl | l200a all2llall | [ s mo|loo [0 ] []

|4 | |JACKSON, Wayne | | R T = 0 O A 00 | ][]

| 5 | [FLETCHER, Mick | | Lzl loflo [ofz ] [ [ [[s][ 40 [[20 [ 60 | ] []

| 6 | HANDLEY, Mick | | L2l 0 fsf2ef2 [ J[e] 1m0 | 20 [1B0 ] []

| 7 | [BARRETT, Bl | | Lol o EEEEE@- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER & (R | P1s P TPTS FM PW

1] VEATES, wartn | | (7] s jlerll 0 s [ e |20 [m0] ] [

2 | ruLsock, ery | 3] e la 0l I J[s [ me (1020 [] [

3 | RumsEY Les | | %] (v fleell 0 ls [ w0 (10 [mo ] ] [

4 | /ScHORIELD, Steve | Lol lo i lallallall |l I s 0 0

s | CROCKETT, Steve | | [all2lfo [20lx [ [ [ s [ s |[oo [ s O [I

"o | /aeaR, sin | 1] (ol I e [se 100 e0 | O [

7] scamor, | | [ ] lo o [ 10 [ 0 J[ J[a][ s Jloo][ 30| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other
| 1 [TULLOCH, T | YEATES,M \ DRURY, G \ PULLEN, A \ 634 [ 10 50 | 10 50 | \
| 2 [scHMIDT, G | HANDLEY, M \ BEAR, S \ BARRETT, B \ 644 [ 20 40 | 30 90 | \
| 3 [JACKSON, W | FLETCHER, M | CROCKETT, | SCHOFIELD, S \ 636 [ 50 10 | 80 100 | \
| 4 [RUMSEY, L | /ACKROYD, C \ HANDLEY, M | SCHMIDT, G \ 640 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
5 [JACKSON, W | [TULLOCH, T . YEATES, M  FLETCHER M \ 634 | 30 | 30 140 160 | |
6 [RUMSEY, L | DRURY,G . BEARS . PULLEN,A (Exc | 638 | 20 40 | 160 200 | ]
ﬂACKROYD,c | [CROCKETT, s  HANDLEY, M ~ SCHOFIELD, S \ 632 | 40 | 20 | 200 220 | |
8 [HANDLEY, M ‘ [TULLOCH,T ‘ :BARRETT,B ‘ :SCHMIDT,G \ | 652 | 4.0 ] 2.0 ]24.0 ] 24.o| ]
| 9 [RUMSEY, L | BEARS | JACKSON, W \ FLETCHER, M \ 642 [ 10 50 | 250 290 | |
10 [DRURY, G | HANDLEY,M  SCHOFIELD, S ~ CROCKETT, S \ 646 | 50 | 10 | 300 300 | |
11 |ACKROYD, C | [YEATES,M | TULLOCH, T \ BARRETT, B \ 633 [ 30 30 | 330 330 | \
12 [DRURY, G | |CROCKETT, \ RUMSEY, L | JACKSON, W EF | 639 | 30 30 360 360 | \
13 [YEATES, M | |ACKROYD,C | SCHOFIELD, S \ FLETCHER, M \ 638 [ 20 40 | 380 400 | \
14 [TULLOCH, T | |HANDLEY, M \ BEAR, S \ BARRETT, B \ 642 [ 20 40 | 400 440 | \
15 |ACKROYD, C | FLETCHER, M | CROCKETT, $ \ RUMSEY, L EF | 638 | 50 10 450 450 | \
16 [DRURY, G | JACKSON, W | SCHOFIELD, S | YEATES,M \ 645 [ 50 10 | 500 460 | \
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' COMPETITION  DORSEX TROPHY 2nd LEG

'WEYMOUTH | 560 | 400  OXFORD DATE: 06/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE | | 102.0 | 90.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| veates, warn | 5] e a0 0 I[s [ |loo] [mo] [] ]

2 | TuLLoon, Tery | | [EnlEnlEs mmﬁﬁﬁmmm OO

| 3 | |RUMSEY, Les | | Lol [ ] 00 0 [ [ 4] 0 [l20 [ 50 | ] []

|4 | [CROCKETT, Steve | | Lol ffa i faifo 00 00 [ s [[ 40 oo [ 40 | ] [

|5 | \WIGG, Simon | | lslls s [sfsa [ [ |[s]] 150 |00 [150] n

| 6 | [SCHOFIELD, Steve | | ls 2] 2 \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_OII_I O

| 7 | BEAR, Stan | | | (N N N N O T YN N TR o B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| ORURY, Graham | l2 )iz (allalz (2 | |[6] o |loo 10| [J [J

2 | PULLEN, Ashey | | IR [ 00 0 I Alxiloee oo [0 O [

5 | IACKROVD, Coln | [allz (2 (2] a 2] [ |[6] uo|loo[10] ] [J

|4 | 3ACKSON, Wayne | (20 0a sl [0 (e L [ |[s][ s |[10 [0 O [

s | FLETCHER, Mick | [o]lo o folm [ | J[ I[s] oo |loo][ 00| [J

6 | HANDLEY, ik | fo (R o [0l [ 1L I &l o0 |00 00| O [J

7| earserr, | f2 )02 (o fol [ | [ J[a]l s |loo][ 20 |0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | |DRURY,G  TULLOCH, T  PULLEN,A (Ret | 704 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [sCHOFIELD, S | BARRETT,B \ BEAR, S \ HANDLEY, M \ 725 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 |wice, s | JACKSON,w  CROCKETT, $ . FLETCHER, M \ 722 | 40 [ 20 [ 120 60 | |
4 |ACKROYD, C | |SCHOFIELD, S . BARRETT,B . RUMSEY, L \ 727 [ 20 40 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |WIGG, s | DRURY, G | CROCKETT, \ BARRETT, B \ S 721 [ 40 20 | 180 120 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | /ACKROYD,C . TULLOCH,T \ HANDLEY, M (Ret | 724 | 40 | 20 | 220 | 140 | \
| 7 [JACKsON, W | |SCHOFIELD, S \ RUMSEY, L \ FLETCHER, M \ 729 [ 30 30 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [DRURY, G | [TULLOCH, T \ BEAR, S \ BARRETT, B \ 735 [ 30 30 | 280 200 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | /ACKROYD, C | CROCKETT, \ HANDLEY, M \ (729 [ 40 20 [ 320 | 220 | \
10 [JACKSON, W | [YEATES,M | TULLOCH, T \ FLETCHER, M \ 729 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [DRURY, G | BEARS . RUMSEY, L . PULLEN,A NS | 742 | 30 30 380 280 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | |ACKROYD,C  CROCKETT, S . FLETCHER M \ 736 | 40 | 20 | 420 300 | |
13 [WIGG, s | DRURY,G  RUMSEY, L  JACKSON,W \ 736 | 40 20 | 460 320 | |
14 |ACKROYD, C | [TULLOCH, T | SCHOFIELD, S \ HANDLEY, M \ 744 [ 30 30 | 490 350 | |
15 [WiGG, 5 | |ACKROYD,C | SCHOFIELD, § | FLETCHER,M (Ret | 742 | 40 20 | 530 370 | ]
16 [YEATES, M | DRURY,G | JACKSON, W  CROCKETT, S \ 748 | 30 | 30 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND

' |COMPETITION | |CHALLENGE

EXETER | 520 || 440 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 12/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| sAwreR,Les | [N 2 allz ] 0 [ [ e |l10] [ 0] ] ]

2 | WRIGHT, ket | ToliriF mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

|3 | [BARKER, John | | L s s [sfis] [ [ [ 5 ][ 150 [[00]][150] ]

| 4 | (CAMPBELL, Andy | | lafiaflz [ ifs [ [ [[s ][0 [10 [10] ] [

| 5 | [COLES, Bob | | Lo ol [zl [0 L ls [[ 40 [[30[ 70 | ] []

6 | BREwER, Dave | [ERICI uuuuuugwg 0 0

| 7| MILLARD, Keith | | Lslloffa 20 [0 [ [ [[a][ e oo [60 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| veATeS, wartn | [a iz 2 falia | I s ][ s lwl e | O O

2 | TuLLooh, Tery | | [allallz [olla /[ [ Il I[s[me]foo [me O] [J

5 | Ruwsey,Les | [z ) iv o [R] L 1 I J[a]l s (a0 |0 O

"4 | wice, Simon | [all2 s [RIlol [ 1 |5 e [oo[s0] [ [J

5 | CROCKETT, Steve | fa i fafaliz 0 s ][ se (w70 ] O O

| 6 | SCHOFIELD, Seve | [2 002 allollol | [ sl 0 |[oo [0 O [J

7| eeAR, St | Lo e e[ 0 L 10 0 sl 20 |20 [ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 [TuLLocH, T | [SAWYER, L | YEATES, M  WRIGHT, K \ 717 [ 20 [ 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [MILLARD, K | [SCHOFIELD, . BREWER,D . BEARS \ 740 | 40 | 20 | 60 60 | |
3 |wice, s | [cAMPBELL, A  CROCKETT, $ . COLES, B \ 693 [ 20 [ 40 | 80 100 | |
4 [BARKER, J | RUMSEY, L . BEARS . BREWER,D F/Exc 694 | 30 | 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [TULLOCH, T | YEATES,M | CAMPBELL, A | COLES,B \ 702 [ 10 50 | 120 180 | \
| 6 [SAWYER, L | |SCHOFIELD, S \ RUMSEY, L | WRIGHT, K (Ret | 69.9 | 30 | 30 | 150 210 | \
| 7 [BARKER,J | WIGG, S  CROCKETT, \ MILLARD, K \ 688 [ 30 30 | 180 240 | \
| 8 [SAWYER, L | [TULLOCH, T \ BEAR, S | WRIGHT, K F | 692 | 30 30 210 270 | \
| 9 [SCHOFIELD, S | [CAMPBELL, A | COLES,B \ RUMSEY, L \ 710 [ 30 30 | 240 300 | \
10 |WIGG, S | SAWYER,L | CROCKETT, | WRIGHT, K | F | 693 | 20 | 40 | 260 340 | \
11 [BARKER, J | [YEATES, M . MILLARD, K . TULLOCH, T \ 710 | 40 | 20 | 300 360 | ]
12 [SAWYER, L | CAMPBELL, A  CROCKETT, S . RUMSEY,L (Ret | 705 | 50 10 | 350 370 | |
13 [BARKER, J | [COLES, B | YEATES,M | WIGG,S (Ret | 709 | 50 10 | 400 380 | |
14 [TULLOCH, T | MILLARD, K  WRIGHT, K | SCHOFIELD, S \ 703 [ 30 30 | 430 410 | |
15 [BARKER, J | |CROCKETT, $ | COLES,B | SCHOFIELD, § \ 703 | 40 20 | 470 430 | ]
16 [CAMPBELL, A | [sAWYER L | YEATES, M . WIGG, S \ 698 | 50 | 10 | 520 440 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

BOSTON | 580 || 380 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 18/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 ||eAGEN, David || N (sl L L lls [ 140 o0 | 140 |
| 2 | WILSON, Guy || Lol el fle 0 0 00 s | eo [[20]] 80 |
| 3 | Lowns, steve || L3 fls iz lafia 0 [ [[s ]| 140 [[00]] 140 |
| 4 | [MALLETT, Dennis || JIENRICHIEN E-EEE--

| |

||

| |

"5 | HOLLNGWORTH, ko (202 (allz )z L I I[s w0
"6 | lcoue. cs T i (e R A R
7 FRaGHA, Peer 000

AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
1| veATeS, wartn | T2 0la 2 [allnx ] [ [ e[ 120 o010
2| TuLocH, Teny | S o B 10 [ s0
5 | Ruwsey,Les | T2 (s ‘allz]l2 ] [ [ e[ 10 oo [0
4 | (cROCKETT, Seve | [ llo o [RI 0 [ [ 4] w0 |loo][ 10

|

|

|

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

5 | [SCHOFIELD, Steve

6 | BEAR, Stan
7 | IMATHER, Rob

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GAGEN, D | YEATES, M  WILSON, G  TULLOCH, T \ 630 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 |

2 |coLE € | [FRAMINGHAM,P |  BEARS . MATHER R M 840 | 50 10 | 90 30 |

3 ‘MALLETT,D | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | CROCKETT, S ~ SCHOFIELD, S \ 642 [ 50 | 10 | 140 40 |

4 |LOMAS, s | RUMSEY, L . COLEC | MATHER.R \ 628 [ 40 20 | 180 60 |

| 5 |YEATES, M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | TULLOCH,T \ MALLETT, D \ 634 [ 20 40 | 200 100 |

| 6 [RUMSEY, L | [GAGEN,D | WILSON, G \ BEAR, S \ 630 [ 30 30 | 230 130 |

| 7 |LOMAS; s | [YEATES,M | COLEC  CROCKETT, \ 630 [ 40 20 | 270 150 |

| 8 [RUMSEY, L | [TULLOCH, T | WILSON, G \ FRAMINGHAM, P | 640 [ 10 50 | 280 200 |

| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | RUMSEY, L \ MALLETT, D \ BEAR, S \ 638 [ 40 20 | 320 220 |

10 [GAGEN, D | WILSON, G | SCHOFIELD, S  CROCKETT, $ \ 644 [ 50 10 | 370 230 |

11 [YEATES, M | Lomass . TULLOCH, T  FRAMINGHAM,P | 632 | 20 | 40 | 300 270 |

12 |GAGEN, D \ lRUMSEY,L \ BEAR, S \ MALLETT, D \ - 644 | 3.0 | 3.0 |42.o | 30.0 |SCHOFIELD,S
13 [LOMAS, S | HOLLINGWORTH,R | YEATES,M | CROCKETT,S EF | 638 | 50 10 | 470 310 |

14 [TULLOCH, T | BEARS . WILSON, G | COLEC \ 646 | 10 50 | 480 360 |

15 [LOmAS, S | HOLLINGWORTH,R = RUMSEY, L | SCHOFIELD, § \ 638 | 50 10 530 370 |

16 [GAGEN, D | MALLETT,D | YEATES, M . MATHER R FRem 644 | 50 10 | 580 380 |
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 410 | 550 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 19/04/1982

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | TEAGER. Kevin || N (RLo fz i [l L7 [ o [ lrof[ 120 | ][]
| 2 [[KeLLY, Tery || Lo Jlodf L 0 J0 LI Iz T [ ee Jloof[ 0o | 7 ]
| 3 | [RICHARDSON, Derek | RR I N | [ I O O
| 4 | /ALLOTT, Nicky || Lz flofz [oflof JL [ |[s[ 40 [[oo][ 40 | ] []
| 5 | [CRABTREE, Nigel || ledle ffa [l fl2 f2fs [ [[7 ][0 [[20][150 ] []
| 6 ||peKoK, mark || Lo flo ] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O
| 7 | | WOFFINDEN, Rob | | IEN o llr 2 L fle [[ w0 o010 ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | YEATES, Marin || lefle s [zl [0 0 [ s [ mo 1020 [] []
| 2 [[TuLLOCH, Terry || ledlafle (i 0 0 00 s [[ e0 [[20][ 1o [] []
| 3 | RUMSEY, Les || lafla s fa e JL 0[5 [ 120 o020 [] []
[ 4 ] wics, simon | | ladlalaflaiial 1 [ [l s [] 150 |[00]]150 []
| 5 | |CROCKETT, steve || L T 2 0 OO YT I
| 6 | sCHOFIELD, Steve | | Lz Jledfo P el J0 L J0 J[a [ a0 J[2o][s0 | [ [J
| 7 | BEAR Stan | | vl e [ 0 0 L[4[ s0 (o[ a0 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TEAGER, K | YEATES, M  TULLOCH, T | KELLY,T \ 657 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [SCHOFIELD, | BEARS | DeKOK, M \ 670 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 |wice, s | |ALLOTT,N  CRABTREE,N  CROCKETT, S \ 661 [ 30 | 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [RUMSEY, L | \WOFFINDEN, R . BEARS | DeKOK,M \ 662 [ 20 40 | 110 130 | \
| 5 |YEATES, M | [CRABTREE, N | TULLOCH, T . ALLOTT,N \ 653 [ 20 40 | 130 170 | \
| 6 [TEAGER, K | RUMSEY, L | SCHOFIELD, S \ KELLY, T \ 660 [ 30 30 | 160 200 | \
| 7 |wiGs, s | [CRABTREE,N \ DeKOK, M  CROCKETT, \ 658 [ 30 30 | 190 230 | \
| 8 |WOFFINDEN, R | [TULLOCH, T \ DeKOK, M \ BEAR, S (Bxc | 672 | 40 | 20 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [RUMSEY, L | /ALLOTT,N | CRABTREE,N | SCHOFIELD, S \ 660 [ 30 30 | 260 280 | \
10 |WIGG, S | [TEAGER K \ BEAR, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ 651 [ 20 40 | 280 320 | \
11 [YEATES, M | [TULLOCH, T  WOFFINDEN, R . ALLOTT,N \ 652 | 10 | 50 | 200 370 | ]
12 [RUMSEY, L | [CRABTREE,N  CROCKETT, S  TEAGER K EF | 657 | 20 40 | 310 410 | |
13 [WIGG, s | [CRABTREE,N | YEATES,M | TEAGER K \ 661 | 20 40 | 330 450 | |
14 [TULLOCH, T | WOFFINDEN, R | SCHOFIELD, S \ DeKOK, M \ 678 | 20 40 | 350 490 | |
15 |CRABTREE, N | TEAGER K . RUMSEY, L | CROCKETT,S \ 655 | 50 10 | 400 500 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | [YEATES, M | TEAGER K  ALLOTT,N \ 667 | 10 | 50 | 410 550 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'WEYMOUTH | 530 | 430 | BOSTON DATE: 20/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| veates, warn | 5] ez 0 |[s [ 10|20 [0 [

2 | TuLLocH, Tery | [a)ia Tz [x0a 10 I I[s ][ s0 lo0l[ 80| ] [

| 3 | |RUMSEY, Les | | 3] i L s [ s (10 [ 90 | [] []

| 4| \WIGG, imon | | N s fls L [ J[ s [ 150 [00 [ 150 ] ]

| 5 | [CROCKETT, Steve | | Lz flo R[22 [ 0 [ J[4a]] 40 |10 [ 50 ] []

6 | SCHOFIELD, Stve | T2 )02 ollollz/ | 1 sl s |[w [s0 ][] []

| 7 | BEAR, Stan | | Lofloffo [ 00 10 [ 00 [[3 ][ o0 [[oo [00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| cacen, Davi | l2 )iz allzllz/1 | el 20w [u0] ] [

2 | wison,Guy | | Tofiw fafal 0 I J[allse [lwl[a0 | O O

5 | lLowns, steve | l2 002 20(1]lalla [ el smo]loo [10] ] []

4| WALLETT, Demis | [o ) [x o (o]l [ 0 [ &l 10 |[eo [10] O [J

s | HowmewoRTHRoD | | [a00s 2 lla oo 1 el s |[oo [0 [] []

o | coLe.cms | [a lo w0l [ 1L 0 &l 40 |[w0 [0 O [

7| AN, peer || Tl lo I 0 0 0 00 Wz ][ e oo [10 ] O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | [GAGEN,D  TULLOCH, T  WILSON, G \ 679 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
2 |coLE € | [SCHOFIELD, | FRAMINGHAM,P |  BEARS \ 708 | 20 | 40 | 60 60 | |
3 |wice, s | |CROCKETT, | HOLLINGWORTH,R | MALLETT,D \ 698 [ 50 | 10 | 110 70 | |
4 [RUMSEY, L | LOMAS,s | SCHOFIELD, S | FRAMINGHAM,P | 692 [ 40 20 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |WIGG, s | [GAGEN,D | WILSON, G | CROCKETT, \ 681 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | LOMAS,S . TULLOCH,T | COLEC \ 692 [ 40 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | RUMSEY, L \ MALLETT, D | SCHOFIELD, S \ 695 [ 20 40 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [GAGEN, D | [TULLOCH, T | WILSON, G \ BEAR, S \ 696 [ 20 40 | 260 | 220 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | LOMAS;S . COLEC  CROCKETT, $ (Ret | 685 | 30 | 30 | 200 250 | \
10 [YEATES, M | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | TULLOCH,T \ MALLETT, D \ 694 [ 40 20 | 330 270 | \
11 [HOLLINGWORTH,R |  GAGEN,D . RUMSEY, L . BEARS \ 694 | 10 | 50 | 340 320 | ]
12 [WIGG, S | YEATES,M . LOMAS,S ~ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 696 | 50 | 10 | 390 330 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | [GAGEN,D  RUMSEY, L | SCHOFIELD, § \ 698 | 10 50 400 380 | |
14 [TULLOCH, T | |SCHOFIELD, S . WILSON, G | COLEC \ 700 [ 50 10 | 450 390 | |
15 [LOmAS, S | |CROCKETT, $ . RUMSEY, L | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 703 [ 30 30 480 420 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | [YEATES, M | GAGEN,D . MALLETT,D \ 702 | 50 | 10 | 530 430 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

- |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

CANTERBURY | 540 | 420 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 24/04/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | [KenT, Denzil || N Lalls L L JL s J[ 10 [[oo][ 180 | [} ]
| 2 [|couzens, igel || Lo ][0 ][] I—H—H—H—H—H—\-Wl—\ O O
| 3 | [CLARK fan || Lol ifo i fafa i JLJL J[s 1[ ee Jlzof[ 70 | ] ]
| 4 | KENNETT, Bamey || leflz s [z]z] [l [ |[s [ uo]lz20/[ 0] ] []
|5 | MARTIN, Mark || Ll e fle flo iz 0 0 00 s [[ 50 [[so][ 80 | [] []
| & |[sIMPSON, Darryl | | o] isfl2 sl || [ I[5] 120 \ﬂ[ 120 | ] ]
| 7 | PRITCHARD, Keith | | laflofe [aliz [0 [ [s [ 70 [l20/[ 90 | ] []

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | YEATES, Marin || lefle s fz el [0 0 [s [mo 1020 [] []
| 2 [[TuLLOCH, Terry || Ll o ffee i ffoff [0 00 s [[ a0 [[so][ 70  [] []
| 3 | RUMSEY, Les || lzfla 2z fofia JL [ [s[ s [loo/[ 80 [] []
[ 4 ] wics, simon | | L llelafla ol [ [ s [[0[oo][10 [] []
| 5 | |CROCKETT, steve || foflo o fafio [0 00 [s [ 20 [foo/[ 10 [] []
| 6 | sCHOFIELD, Steve || Lz Jlaifz foffa i JL J[ J[s [ e [[oo][ 0 | [] []
| 7 | BEAR Stan | | e le [0 0 L L 2 [ eo [Toof[ oo | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |[KENT, D | YEATES, M  TULLOCH, T . COUZENS,N \ 698 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [PRITCHARD, K | [SCHOFIELD,  SIMPSON, D . BEARS FlExc 714 | 40 20 | 70 50 | |
3 |wice, s | [KENNETT,B  MARTIN,M  CROCKETT, S \ 705 [ 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |SIMPSON, D | RUMSEY, L | CLARK,I . BEARS \ 701 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |YEATES, M | [KENNETT,B \ MARTIN, M | TULLOCH, T \ 704 [ 30 30 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [RUMSEY, L | [KENT,D | SCHOFIELD, S | COUZENS,N \ 707 [ 20 40 [ 190 170 | \
| 7 |wiGs, s | |SIMPSON, D | CLARK,|  CROCKETT, \ 697 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [SIMPSON, D | |SCHOFIELD, S | TULLOCH,T \ PRITCHARD, K \ 721 [ 30 30 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [KENNETT, B | RUMSEY, L \ MARTIN, M | SCHOFIELD, S \ 705 [ 40 20 | 290 250 | \
10 [WIGG, S | [KENT,D \ PRITCHARD, K  CROCKETT, $ \ 707 [ 30 30 | 320 280 | \
11 [YEATES, M | [TULLOCH, T ~ PRITCHARD, K | CLARK,I \ 703 | 10 | 50 | 330 330 | ]
12 [KENT, D | KENNETT,B  CROCKETT, S . RUMSEY,L \ 706 | 50 | 10 | 380 340 | |
13 [WIGG, s | YEATES,M | CLARK,| | MARTIN,M \ 704 | 10 50 | 390 390 | |
14 [SIMPSON, D | PRITCHARD, K | SCHOFIELD, S . TULLOCH,T \ 709 | 50 10 | 440 400 | |
15 [CLARK, | | MARTIN,M . RUMSEY, L | CROCKETT,S \ 699 | 50 10 | 490 410 | ]
16 [KENT, D | [KENNETT,B | YEATES, M . WIGG, S \ 700 | 50 | 10 | 540 420 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION  |K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG

'WEYMOUTH | 600 | 360  CANTERBURY DATE: 27/04/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE | | 102.0 | 90.0
'COMMENTS: | \RUMSEY RODE WITH EXISTING FOOT INJURY \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| veates, warn | 5] Caladl 0 0 J[s [ me |loo] [mo] [] ]

2 | TuLLoon, Tery | | [ERERIES mmﬁﬁﬁm-mﬁ OO

|3 |[RUMSEY, Les | | Lo o L 0 2 e Jleo [0 ] ) O]

| 4| \WIGG, imon | | (] (2 fls [ [ 1l [ 130 | 20][ 150 [

| 5 | [CROCKETT, Steve | | 3] 21 0 L s [ 80 |00 [ 80 | [] []

| 6 | [SCHOFIELD, Steve | | Lesflo 2 [ flo ([ || s |[ 80 [[20 [100 [} []

7 R, s | ] e ls [ [ I[s [0 [20 [mo] [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| KenT, Denai | l20l2 milallallz2 [ el 1000 [0 [] []

2 | couzens, Nge | | IRt [ 00 0 Izl es oo [0 O [

o ARk | Tallzllz [ollallm [ Jle| a0 [oo[s0][] [J

4| KeNNETT, Barey | [100s 2 (s m " [ e[ s [0 [0 [ [J

s | ARTIN | Tollo oll2]l [ 10 00 el 20 |[oo [20] ] [J

6| siwpson, Dany | fo iz wlolla /| 1 sl 40 |[w0 [0 O [J

7 | PRiTCHARD, Keih | Tollz " al[ |0 [ 0 0 J[al[ s |[w [40 | O [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | KeNT,D  TULLOCH, T  SIMPSON,D \ 673 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [sCHOFIELD, S | SIMPSON,D | BEARS ~ PRITCHARD, K \ 686 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 [CROCKETT, s . wice,s | KENNETT,B  MARTIN,M \ 677 [ 50 | 10 | 130 50 | |
4 |CLARK, | | [PRITCHARD, K . RUMSEY, L | SCHOFIELD, S \ 691 [ 10 50 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |WIGG, s | [KENT,D | CROCKETT, | COUZENS,N (Ret | 686 | 40 20 | 180 120 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | CLARK, | SIMPSON, D . TULLOCH,T \ 677 [ 30 30 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |[KENNETT, B | |SCHOFIELD, S \ BEAR, S \ MARTIN, M \ 685 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [TULLOCH, T | BEARS \ PRITCHARD, K \ KENT, D (Ret | 684 | 50 10 | 200 190 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | CLARK, | CROCKETT, | SIMPSON, D \ 676 [ 40 20 | 330 210 | \
10 [YEATES, M | [KENNETT,B | TULLOCH, T | CLARK,I \ 675 [ 40 20 | 370 230 | \
11 [KENNETT, B . [BEARS .~ KENT,D . RUMSEY, L \ 683 | 20 | 40 | 300 270 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | \wieG, s . CLARK,I . MARTIN,M \ 687 | 50 | 10 | 440 280 | |
13 [KENT, D | [CROCKETT, S | SCHOFIELD, § | KENNETT,B (Ret | 687 | 30 30 | 470 310 | |
14 [TULLOCH, T | |SCHOFIELD, S | SIMPSON, D | COUZENS,N T 689 | 50 10 | 520 320 | |
15 [BEAR, S | MARTIN,M | CROCKETT,S | CLARK,| (Ret | 700 | 40 20 | 560 340 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | KENT,D | YEATES, M | KENNETT,B Ret | 679 | 40 20 | 600 360 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'WEYMOUTH | 550 | 410 | |MILTONKEYNES DATE: 03/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| veates, warn | 5] ozl 0 s [ me | lw0] [m0] [ ]

2 | SCHOFIELD, Sieve N o] (F10]) [ Ce ) 0w 0 o

| 3 | |RUMSEY, Les | | lsfls 2 a2/ 0 [ [s ] w0 | 10 [120 [} []

| 4| \WIGG, imon | | lalls s [sila | [ [ [[s][1e0 [o0o [140 ] ] [

| 5 | [CROCKETT, Steve | | IR [ [ [ 3] 80 [o0 [30 ] []

6 | BEAR, St | [all2 o @uuuuugwg 0 0

7 T, o | [ S| S R RO N s
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | \WHITE, Keith | | L2 [l [ fls [ || s |[1wo[[1o][120 ][] []

| 2 | [FEATHERSTONE, Tony | | I - -2 A 20 [ 1o | [} [

|3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | L2l flo [ofl 0 00 [ [ al[ s0 [[oo][30 | [] []

| 4 | PAYNE, Steve | | Lz e fo izl || &[] e [[20/[m0 ] [] []

| 5 | [SPARSHOTT, Nigel | | Lol [zl (0 L s [ 70 [[10[ 80  [] []

| 6 | BALDWIN, Mark | | L2 fofto [0 0 00 L L3 [ 20 [loo][ 20 | [] []

| 7| |ABSON, Tony | | L T - N A X R B A
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | WHITE K | FEATHERSTONE,T |  SCHOFIELD, S \ 681 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [BEARS | BALDWIN,M . MATHER,R | ABSON,T (F 708 | 40 20 | 70 50 | |
3 [PAYNE, S . wieg, s | EF SPARSHOTT, N  CROCKETT, S Ret | 712 [ 20 40 | 90 90 | |
4 [RUMSEY, L | [FEATHERBY,C . BEARS | ABSON,T \ 703 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |WIGG, s | [FEATHERSTONE,T | WHITE, K \ BEAR, S \ 707 | 30 30 | 160 140 |CROCKETT,S | M
| 6 |[YEATES, M | |SCHOFIELD, S \ FEATHERBY, C \ BALDWIN, M \ 706 [ 50 10 | 210 150 | \
| 7 [RUMSEY, L | PAYNES | SPARSHOTT, N \ BEAR, S Bxc| 713 | 30 | 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [SCHOFIELD, S | WHITE, K \ FEATHERSTONE, T | MATHER, R F 7130 30 270 210 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | [FEATHERSTONE, T | BEAR, S \ FEATHERBY, C \ 712 [ 40 20 | 310 230 |CROCKETT,S | M
10 |YEATES, M | |SPARSHOTT, N \ PAYNE, S | SCHOFIELD, S \ (712 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 [WHITE, K | RUMSEY, L | FEATHERSTONE,T |  MATHERR (F | 713 | 20 40 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WIGG, S | [SPARSHOTT,N  YEATES, M . PAYNES \ 706 | 40 | 20 | 400 320 | |
13 [WHITE, K | PAVNES  RUMSEY, L | CROCKETT,S F | 72| 10 50 410 370 | |
14 [BEAR, S | [FEATHERSTONE,T | SCHOFIELD, S \ BALDWIN, M \ 723 [ 40 20 | 450 390 | |
15 [CROCKETT, § | RUMSEY, L | SPARSHOTT,N | FEATHERBY,C \ 714 [ 50 | 10 | 500 400 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | [YEATES, M . PAYNES | ABSON, T \ 712 | 50 | 10 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 400 | 470 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 04/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1w, e | z] Co 0 [ [se Jleel[ s ][] [

2 | FeATHERSTONE Tory | | R e Wl mo O O

| 3 | [FEATHERBY, Craig | | lsfloli2 [af s [ [s]] e0 [0o0 [ 90 ] []

|4 | PAYNE, Steve | | (2] cs i1l L L s [[ w0 oo [100 ] ] [

|5 | |SPARSHOTT, Nigel | | Lo Lol [0 L s [ 7o (20 [ 90 | [] []

o | laALowiN, vk | fallz allolle s [ el 20 |[w0 [e0 | ]

| 7| /ABSON, Tony | | lofim o [ 00 10 [ 00 [[2][ o [foo [00 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| veaeS, varn | Tallz allallz/ | 1 s s0]|lw w0 [ [

2 | SCHOFIELD, seve | [aflo (2 [ale [ | [ I[s] 4 |lool[ a0 | O O

"2 | lRuwsEY, Les | To 0o o [0l [ 10 1 el o0 |[oo [0 ] [J

"4 wiee, Smon | (el (sl [z sl L I[ J[5][ e | [10][ma] O]

s | (CRocKeTT, seve | [allz ol lo i)l 0 00 s a0 (w0 [so ] [ [

"o | AR, st | Tallo i [alialle ) I [l s |foo][s0] O [

7| T, e | fe 0 w0 0 0 sl se |20 [seo | [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | WHITE K  SCHOFIELD, S | FEATHERSTONE, T | 594 [ 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [BEARS . MINETT,M . BALDWIN,M | ABSON,T \ 624 | 10 | 50 | 30 90 | |
3 |wice, s - PAYNES  CROCKETT, $ | SPARSHOTT,N \ 604 [ 20 [ 40 | 50 130 | |
4 |FEATHERBY, C | BALDWIN,M \ BEAR, S \ RUMSEY, L \ 606 | 50 10 | 100 140 |MINETT,M T
| 5 [SPARSHOTT, N | YEATES,M \ PAYNE, S | SCHOFIELD, S \ 608 | 40 20 | 140 160 | \
| 6 [FEATHERSTONE, T |  WHITE K \ BEAR, S \ RUMSEY, L \ 611 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |wiGs, s | |CROCKETT, \ BALDWIN, M \ FEATHERBY, C \ 624 [ 10 50 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [FEATHERSTONE, T |  SCHOFIELD, S \ MINETT, M \ BALDWIN, M \ 614 [ 30 30 | 230 250 |ABSON,T | M
| 9 [PAYNE, S | [SPARSHOTT, N \ BEAR, S \ RUMSEY, L \ 614 [ 50 10 | 280 260 | \
10 |WIGG, S | BALDWIN, M \ FEATHERSTONE, T | CROCKETT, S \ 604 [ 30 30 | 310 290 | \
11 [YEATES, M | [FEATHERBY,C  SCHOFIELD, | ABSON, T \ 606 | 20 | 40 | 330 330 | ]
12 [PAYNE, S | WHITEK . BEARS ~ CROCKETT, S \ 616 | 50 | 10 | 380 340 | |
13 [YEATES, M | WIGG, S | FEATHERBY,C  SPARSHOTT,N \ 612 | 10 50 390 390 | |
14 [FEATHERSTONE, T |  BEAR,S \ BALDWIN, M | SCHOFIELD, S \ 624 [ 40 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [FEATHERBY, C | |SPARSHOTT,N | CROCKETT,S . RUMSEY, L \ 620 | 50 10 | 480 420 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | [YEATES, M . PAYNES | WHITE K \ 620 | 10 | 50 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | CRAIGHEAD PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

GLASGOW [ 00 [ 00 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 07/05/1982
RESULT: POSTPONED ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE | 480 | 480 | |WEYMOUTH DATE: 08/05/1982
RESULT: - DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 | [SAMPSON, wike || L2 dlsloflzioll [ [ [ls [ 70 [[10 [ 80 |
| 2 | [ROBERTSON, fan || Lol fla (e fiex 0 1 [[s ] 40 [[10]] 50 |
| 3 | [SMITH, Peter E. || {EN coflex [0 L s [ [ s0 [[oo][ 50 ]
| 4 | INORTH, Rob || L2 ] ls i 0 L lls [ 100 | [o0 [ 100

| |

||

| |

DDDHDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDH@ Oooooog

s | coLs, wark o] mmm-

6 | BRowNING, Artur [ala w0 [alall | [ |ls|[ 10 0] 10

7| euRoFELD, I ] O |
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|

1| veATeS, wartn [a)la a2z || [ |5 |[ 10 2] 10

2 | [SCHOFIELD, Steve

| |
| |
| 3 | [RUMSEY, Les | | Lol flo [ J0 0 0 [ J[3 ] 20 [[o0o [ 10 |
[ 4 |[wiGG, simon || 3] 3]s [3]/3 3] [ I[e] 180 ] o0]] 180
| |
| |
| |

| 5 |[CROCKETT, Steve o] lolll[rRI[2 | J J[ 1l 5] a0 | 10]] 50
Lol le o (el [ 1 I [ 4] 20 |[to][ 30|
L2 fl2 o [o]f J[ [ [ [l & ][ 40 [[o0[ 40

6 | BEAR, Stan
7 | [MINETT, Mark

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |YEATES, M | [SAMPSON, M  SCHOFIELD, S  ROBERTSON, | \ 640 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 |

| 2 [BROWNING, A . MINETT,M | BURDFIELD,J . BEARS \ 653 | 40 | 20 | 60 60 |

3 |wice, s | [NORTH,R  CROCKETT, $  COLLINS,M \ 629 [ 20 [ 40 | 80 100 |

4 [BROWNING, A | MINETT,M | SMITH,P.E . RUMSEY, L \ 656 | 40 20 | 120 120 |

| 5 |YEATES, M | |NORTH,R | COLLINS, M | SCHOFIELD, S \ 647 [ 30 30 | 150 150 |

| 6 [SAMPSON, M | |ROBERTSON, | \ BEAR, S \ MINETT, M \ 663 [ 50 10 | 200 160 |

| 7 |wiGs, s | SMITH,P.E \ BROWNING, A  CROCKETT, \ 638 [ 30 30 | 230 190 |

| 8 [BURDFIELD, J | |SCHOFIELD, S \ ROBERTSON, | \ MINETT, M \ 668 [ 40 20 | 270 210 |

| 9 |WIGG, s | |NORTH,R | COLLINS, M \ BEAR, S \ 646 [ 30 30 | 300 240 |

10 |WIGG, S | [CROCKETT, \ ROBERTSON, | | SAMPSON, M \ 652 [ 10 50 | 310 290 |

11 [YEATES, M | SMITH,P.E.  SCHOFIELD,  BURDFIELD, J \ 653 | 20 | 40 | 330 330 |

12 [NORTH, R | [SAMPSON, M . RUMSEY, L ~ CROCKETT, S EF | 656 | 50 10 | 380 340 |

13 [WIGG, s | YEATES,M | COLLINS, M . SMITH,P.E. \ 648 | 10 50 390 390 |

14 [BROWNING, A | |SCHOFIELD, S Awd BEAR, S ‘Awd ROBERTSON, | Bxc | | 30 30 420 420 |

15 IBROWNING.A ‘ [COLLINS,M ‘ :CROCKETT,S ‘ :RUMSEY,L \ | 666 | 5.0 ] 1.0 ]47.0 ] 430 |SMITH, P.E.
16 |WIGG, S | [YEATES, M  NORTH,R | SAMPSON, M \ 660 | 10 | 50 | 480 480 |
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VENUE = |WEST ROW

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 610 | 350 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 09/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| uGHT, Rehard | [N e el 0 0 I[s [ me |le0] [m0] [] ]

2 | baLowi, Car | To la o [ 0 0 I el Jleol [ 10 ][] [

|3 | [BATES, Mick | | L2 (I R A | B[] []

4| HARRISON, Derek | | N s 2 L L s [[ 1o oo [0 ] [

| 5| HENRY, Robert | | | L2 s L s [ 80 (10 [ 90 | [] []

o | laALes Ray | T2 (a2 [a]fal[a [ J[e] .0 [00][ma] ] []

7| waRNE, Ancy | v )0 I 3[4 [z [e ][] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| veATeS, wartn | falia 2z (2] 0 ool |[7] s |loo[e0|[J [J

2 | SCHOFIELD, Steve | | e [ [ [ e0 | O O

5 | Ruwsey,Les S N L [ N A I AR T AR T I

"4 | wice, Simon | [z [z (3 [a]f2][a [a[ J[ 7] w0 [0 [m0] ] [J

5 | CROCKETT, Steve | Toflex o folia [ | [ J[s]1 loo[10] [0 [O

"6 | foEAR,Sin | Tollo ol [ 00 Il 0 I Il oo |fool[ 00| O [

7 T, an | fafle o fol [ | [ J[all s |loo][ 20 | [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |YEATES, M | KNIGHT,R  SCHOFIELD, S . BALDWIN,C \ 548 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [MINETT, M | BALESR | WARNE, A . BEARS \ 578 | 30 | 30 | 50 70 | |
3 [HARRISON, D . wieg, s . HENRY,R  CROCKETT, S \ 558 | 40 [ 20 | 90 90 | |
4 [BALES,R | BATES,M | YEATES,M . MINETT,M F | 556 | 50 10 | 140 100 | \
| 5 |[HARRISON, D | YEATES,M \ HENRY, R | SCHOFIELD, S \ 554 [ 40 20 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [KNIGHT, R | WIGG, S \ BALDWIN, C \ BEAR, S \ 556 | 40 20 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |wiGs, s | [BALES,R \ BATES, M  CROCKETT, (Exc | 554 | 30 | 30 | 250 170 | \
| 8 [BALES,R | [YEATES,M | WARNE,A \ MINETT, M \ 564 [ 40 20 | 290 | 190 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | HARRISON, D \ HENRY, R  CROCKETT, $ \ 558 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 [KNIGHT, R | WIGG, S | SCHOFIELD, S \ BALDWIN, C \ 562 [ 30 30 | 350 250 | \
11 [BALES, R | |BATES, M  SCHOFIELD, | YEATES, M \ 562 | 50 | 10 | 400 260 | ]
12 [HARRISON, D | KNIGHT,R ~ SCHOFIELD, S ~ CROCKETT, S \ 566 | 50 | 10 | 450 27.0 | |
13 [WIGG, s | HENRY,R | BATES M | YEATES,M \ 560 | 30 30 480 300 | |
14 |BALES, R | |WARNE,A | SCHOFIELD, S \ BEAR, S \ 562 [ 50 10 | 530 310 | |
15 [HENRY, R | BATES M | CROCKETT,S | MINETT, M \ 564 | 50 10 | 580 320 | ]
16 |WIGG, S | HARRISON, D | KNIGHT,R | YEATES, M \ 566 | 30 | 30 | 610 350 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'WEYMOUTH | 560 | 390 |GLASGOW DATE: 11/05/1982

RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | YEATES, Marin || N la izl L fle [[as0 10160 | ][]
| 2 | SCHOFIELD, Steve || Lol e [l ]l [0 [ [ [l 5] (20 [ 00 | ][]
| 3 | RUMSEY, Les | RR ot el [ ee [loof oo | ] ]
| 4 | /wice, simon || N Le s sl L le [ 180 |00 180 ] O
| 5 | [CROCKETT, Steve || Ll la el IRl L 0L s [[ 70 [[20][ 00 | [] []
| 6 |[BEAR, Stan || IERRE N \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | IMINETT, Mark || I L = 0 OO N I o s B O
| 8 | MATHER, Rob | | Lo [ ][] EEEEE-- 1 [

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R PTs [8e [TPTS M P
| 1 | [LAwsON, steve || 2] (3 lls 2 [ fle [[s0 loof[1s0 ] [] []
| 2 | (CAFFREY, Colin || Lodlolla il [ [ [l s [[ 70 [[20][ 00  [] []
| 3 | WILSON, Des || IR o fo [ D L s [ eo [loof[ oo | [] []
| 4 | IMACLEAN, Harry || Lo dlolfta fla i 00 [0 0L Jla ][ 20 [[oo][ 20  [] []
| 5 | [MeKINNA, Kenny || Gl it ezl [0 0 [ s [ s0o [0/ e0 | [] []
| 6 | MAUGER, kym || 2] lex|ls fo L I Jle [ 7o [loof[ 70 | [] []
| 7 | mASON. Alan | | N o le o o[ a0 | [ []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

| 1 |YEATES, M | |LAWSON,S | SCHOFIELD, S | CAFFREY,C \ 669 [ 40 20 | 40 | 20 | \
| 2 [BEAR,S | IMAUGER, K \ MASON, A \ MINETT, M ' F 70030 30 70 50 | \
| 3 |WIGG, S | [CROCKETT, \ MCcKINNA, K \ MACLEAN, H \ 678 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | \
| 4 |YEATES, M | BEARS \ MASON, A | WILSON, D (Ret | 69.7 | 50 | 10 | 170 70 | \
| 5 |wIGG, s | LAWSON,S | CROCKETT, | CAFFREY,C \ 677 [ 40 20 [ 210 | 90 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | |SCHOFIELD, S \ MAUGER, K | WILSON, D \ 697 [ 50 10 | 260 100 | \
| 7 |wiGs, s | BEARS \ MCcKINNA, K \ MACLEAN, H \ 678 [ 50 10 | 310 110 | |
8 ICAFFREY,C | [SCHOFIELD, S . MASON,A ~ MINETT,M ixcUF 700 | 20 40 | 330 150 | |
9 |wice, s | [CROCKETT, s . MAUGER K . WILSON,D \ 682 | 50 | 10 | 380 160 | ]
10 |YEATES, M | [SCHOFIELD, S | MACLEAN, H | MCKINNA, K \ 704 | 50 | 10 | 430 170 | |
11 [LAWSON, S | [CAFFREY.C | MINETT, M | MATHER R \ 696 | 10 50 440 220 | |
12 [WIGG, S | YEATES,M \ MCKINNA, K \ MAUGER, K (Bxc| 702 | 50 | 10 | 490 230 | |
13 [LAWSON, $ | [CROCKETT, \ MACLEAN, H \ MATHER, R (F | 698 | 20 | 40 | 510 270 | \
14 [MAUGER, K | [CAFFREY,C | SCHOFIELD, S \ BEAR, S \ 709 [ 10 50 | 520 320 | \
15 [LAWSON, S | McKINNA, K | CROCKETT, \ MINETT, M F/Exc| 702 | 00 | 50 | 520 | 370 | \
16 [WIGG, S | LAWSON,S | YEATES,M \ MAUGER, K \ 696 [ 40 20 | 560 | 390 | \
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VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

EXETER | 600 | 360 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 17/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| sAwreR,Les | 5] ezl 0 0 Ils [ me |lw][ o] ] ]

2 | WRIGHT, ket | Tolliii1 mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

5| BaRKeR, Jom | (3]s [z (33| [ J[ I s [ ][10][ 0] ]

4 | (canrBELL, Andy | [z )[2 (s [z][a][ [ [ J[s ] 1 [w [m][] [

s | coLes, Bob | [ [ e [0 0 [ I 4[4 ][z [0 [ []

6 | BREwER, Dave | T e [ e | A e [ =R B

7| MLLARD, ke | v a0z l[2 ] [ [ [ w2 |[10][m0] ] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| veATeS, wartn | [w]lo 2z (oo [a] | J[e][ 4 |(w[s] O O

2 | Rumsev Les CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5| SCHOFIELD, Sive | [2]lo (2 (2] o [a] [ J[e][ n |loo][ 70| O O

"4 | wice, Simon | [alls iz [oll2 (" [ (s w0 [0 [w0] [] [J

5 | CROCKETT, Steve | Lo lw fa fol [ 1 [ J[a]l e (w20 |0 O

"6 | foEAR,Sin | Tallo sl [allallF I [0 |foo][n0] [0 [J

7 T, an | fo iz o [l [ | I J[all s |loo][ a0 | [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SAWYER, L | [SCHOFIELD, | YEATES, M  WRIGHT, K \ 688 | 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [BEARS | BREWER,D . MILLARD, K ~ MINETT,M \ 728 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 |wice, s | [cAMPBELL, A  COLES, B  CROCKETT, S \ 689 [ 30 | 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [BARKER, J | MINETT, M \ MILLARD, K | SCHOFIELD, S \ 680 [ 40 20 | 130 110 [BREWER,D T
| 5 |WIGG, s | CAMPBELL, A | COLES,B | YEATES,M \ 686 [ 30 30 | 160 140 | \
| 6 [SAWYER, L | |SCHOFIELD, S | WRIGHT, K \ BEAR, S \ 701 [ 40 20 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [BARKER,J | WIGG, S  CROCKETT, \ BREWER, D FfExc| 700 | 30 | 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [MILLARD, K | [YEATES,M | WRIGHT, K \ MINETT, M \ 704 [ 40 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 |CAMPBELL, A | |SCHOFIELD, S | COLES,B | WIGG, S \ 707 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 |BEAR, S | WRIGHT, K \ MINETT, M | SAWYERL (Bxc| 713 | 20 | 40 | 330 270 | \
11 [MILLARD, K | [BARKER,J .~ BEARS | YEATES, M \ 702 | 50 | 10 | 380 280 | ]
12 [SAWYER, L | [CAMPBELL, A  CROCKETT, S ~ SCHOFIELD, S \ 709 | 50 | 10 | 430 290 | |
13 [BARKER, J | WIGG, S | COLES,B | YEATES,M \ 692 | 40 20 | 470 310 | |
14 |BEAR, S | MILLARD, K  WRIGHT, K  CROCKETT, \ 709 [ 30 30 | 500 340 | |
15 [BARKER, J | MILLARD, K | SCHOFIELD, § | BEARS F | 705 [ 50 10 | 550 350 | ]
16 [CAMPBELL, A | [SAWYER,L | YEATES, M . WIGG, S Ret | 706 | 50 10 600 360 | ]
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE ' COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG |

WEYMOUTH | 620 | 340  [EXETER DATE: | 18/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 98.0 | 94.0
'COMMENTS: | CAMPBELL EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 16 \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW
1| veaES, vari | 3] alla a1 e [0 [o0 10| [g []
| 2 | |RUMSEY, Les - RR | . ﬁﬁﬁﬁl—\ﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O
| 3 | |SCHOFIELD, Steve | | Lz fls o [s]s]ls [ [[ [[s] O 0O
| 4| \WIGG, imon | | IR ---EEE ]
| 5 | [CROCKETT, Steve | | lex o ] 0 s e Jleo [0 ) ]
| 6 | MINETT, Mark | | lEex o T uu@uuugmu O
| 7 | BEAR, Stan | | L2z 2 [sflz 1 [ [ e ][ 120 [30 [150] ] []
| 8 | MATHER, Rob | DNR | . EEEEE@- 1 [
AWAY TEAM
No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM
1| SAwveR,Les | 1] el r 0 (e [ ea (10 [0 | [] [
2 | wRiGHT, ke | | [0 ol [ 00 0 I Wz i[oes |foo [0 O [
2 | fBARKER, 2o | [Ew Rlm 2 0 ls [0 (w0 [0 [ [
4| CAVPBELL, Andy | | 7] 2]z T I [ e [ s |[10][ 80| ] [J
s | coes zan | l2 e ollall2lo [ el s |l [0 [
6 | BREWER, Dave | | Lol 00 0 I M2 e [ a0 O O
7| MLLARD, ket | | fallo oll2lols | sl s |loo [0 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |YEATES, M | |SCHOFIELD, S | SAWYER L | WRIGHT, K \ 690 [ 50 10 | 50 10 |
| 2 [MILLARD, K | BEARS \ BREWER, D \ MINETT, M FfExc 682 | 20 | 40 | 70 | 50 |
| 3 |WIGG, S | [COLEs,B | CAMPBELL, A | CROCKETT, F/Exc| 654 | 30 | 30 | 100 80 |
| 4 [SCHOFIELD, S | BEARS \ BARKER, J \ MILLARD, K \ 684 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 |
| 5 |wIGG, s | BEARS | SAWYER,L | WRIGHT, K \ 647 [ 50 10 | 200 100 |
| 6 |[YEATES, M | |BARKER,J \ BREWER, D \ MINETT, M \ 666 [ 30 30 | 230 130 |
| 7 [BEARS | CAMPBELL, A | COLES,B | SCHOFIELD, S \ 681 [ 30 30 | 260 160 |
8 IYEATES,M ‘ \BEAR,S ‘ CCAMPBELL, A ‘ MILLARD, K ‘ 681 | 50 | 1.0 | 31.0 | 17.0 |MINETT,M
9 |wice, s | MILLARD, K | BARKERJ ~ MINETT,M (F 652 [ 30 30 340 200
10 |YEATES, M | [CAMPBELL, A . BEARS . COLES,B \ 675 | 40 | 20 | 380 220 |
11 [SCHOFIELD, S | SAWYER,L | MINETT, M | BARKERJ (Ret | 691 | 40 20 | 420 240 |
12 |YEATES, M | WIGG, S \ COLES, B \ MILLARD, K \ 684 | 50 10 | 470 250 |BARKER,J
13 [SCHOFIELD, S | [CAMPBELL, A | SAWYER L  CROCKETT, \ 683 [ 30 30 | 500 280 |
14 [WIGG, S | [COLEs,B | SAWYER,L \ MINETT, M F/Exc 676 | 30 | 30 | 530 310 |
15 [SCHOFIELD, S | |BARKER,J | CROCKETT, | COLES,B \ 691 [ 40 20 | 570 330 |
16 [YEATES, M | WIGG, s \ MILLARD, K \ BREWER, D \ 695 [ 50 10 | 620 340 [SAWYER,L
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 520 | 440  |SCUNTHORPE DATE: | 25/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | YEATES, Martin | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

2 | SCHOFIELD, Seve | [ERiESiES WWWWWWWW 0 0

| 3 | |RUMSEY, Les | | L2 fls s [s] o[ = [ [s] w0 |00 [110 [} []

| 4| \WIGG, imon | | lslls s [rRil2z | [ [[s[[no [10 [120] ] [

| 5 | [BEAR, Stan | | Lo e fla a2l JL L Ils || 40 [[oo][ a0 | ] []

6 | CROCKETT, Stve | ERIERINS uuuuuugm@ 0 0

| 7| MINETT, Mark | | Lafloflo [ 00 10 0 00 [ 3 ][ 20 [[oo [ 20 ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| TeceR, ke | loflz 2z (2] o | || |[s]| s |loo[ 60| [J

2 | RowaRDsON, Dersk | | [z (v iz [+ 2 [ | s [ s |[s0 [ue [ [

5| WOFFINDEN, Rob | [a)lo o (e )ia [ |0 J[ J[s ][ s |[w][e0 |0 O

4| loeKoK, | Te e o [0l 0 0 00 [ [ a0 |fe0][40 ] O [

s | CrRABTREE. Nigel | l2 )iz (2 (2] a [ | J[ |[s ] uoeloo][mo] [ [J

6 | WILOG, vike | [all2 alle v (o [ |le][ 20w w00 [

7| AR, uan | fex]lo 0 10 1 L 1 I 2] 0o [loo][ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |YEATES, M | RICHARDSON,D | SCHOFIELD, S  TEAGER K \ 674 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [wiLDING, M . MINETT,M  CROCKETT,S . PARRJ FExc 705 | 30 30 70 50 | |
3 |wice, s | [CRABTREE,N | DeKOK, M . BEARS \ 688 | 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |WOFFINDEN, R | RUMSEY, L | CROCKETT, S . PARRJ \ 609 [ 30 30 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |WIGG, s | [TEAGER K \ RICHARDSON,D | BEAR, S F | 679 | 30 30 160 140 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | WILDING, M | SCHOFIELD, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ 682 [ 40 20 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [RUMSEY, L | [CRABTREE,N \ DeKOK, M  CROCKETT, \ 691 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [WILDING, M | RICHARDSON,D | SCHOFIELD, S \ MINETT, M \ 692 [ 10 50 | 240 240 | \
| 9 |WIGG, s | |WILDING, M \ BEAR, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ 686 [ 40 20 | 280 260 | \
10 [YEATES, M | [CRABTREE, N | SCHOFIELD, S \ DeKOK, M \ 696 [ 40 20 | 320 280 | \
11 [RUMSEY, L | [TEAGER K . RICHARDSON,D |  MINETT,M \ 695 [ 30 | 30 | 350 310 | ]
12 |YEATES, M | [CRABTREE,N | WOFFINDEN, R . WIGG, S (Ret | 689 | 30 30 380 340 |
13 [RUMSEY, L | TEAGER K | BEARS | DeKOK,M \ 693 | 40 20 | 420 360 | |
14 |SCHOFIELD, S | RICHARDSON,D | WILDING, M  CROCKETT, \ 699 [ 30 30 | 450 390 | |
15 |CRABTREE, N | BEARS | WOFFINDEN, R . RUMSEY, L \ 699 | 20 40 | 470 430 | ]
16 [YEATES, M . \wiee, s . WILDING, M | TEAGER K \ 697 | 50 | 10 | 520 440 | ]
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 540 | 410 ||WEYMOUTH DATE: 31/05/1982
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
